502669712 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2716319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID W.K. KWOK	02/28/2003
NIKOLAY MINTCHEV STOYNOV	02/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANION & BF BIOTECH INC.	
Street Address:	7F NO. 325, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSIAO E. RD.	
City:	TAIPEI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8338642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (718)357-8615

 Phone:
 7187991000

Email: chank@kitchanlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 141-07 20TH AVENUE, SUITE 604
Address Line 4: WHITESTONE, NEW YORK 11357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	859-A1-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN
Signature:	/Albert Wai-Kit Chan/
Date:	02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

502669712

source=859-PCT Assignment 2003-02-28#page1.tif source=859-PCT Assignment 2003-02-28#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032160 FRAME: 0729

B5550002 GSL/TWB

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, David W. K. Kwok, whose full post office address is 4525 Wallace Street, Vencouver, British Columbia, Canada, V65 216 and Nikolav Mintchev Storag, whose full post office address is 308-1749 Robson Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6G 1E1 (collectively, the "Assignors"), are the inventors of certain Not 02/28/03 inventions or improvements described and claimed in a provisional patent application filed in the United States Patent Office on 19 February 2003 and entitled:

AMORPHOUS FERRIC COMPOUNDS AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

AND WHEREAS, Panion & BF Biotech Inc., ("Assignce") whose full post office address is 7F No. 325 Sec. 4, Chung Hsiao E. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent, and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, essigns, nominees or legal representatives;

ZI./I.I. SCC'ON ZC'CI SO.

PATENT

REEL: 032160 FRAME: 0730

ND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and . Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue parents on applications as aforesaid; to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on of as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment

Vanuary this 23th EXECUTED at

On this 25 day of February. 2003, before me, personally appeared David W.K. Kwok, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

GERRIT J. TE HENNEP **NOTARY PUBLIC** 203 - 4545 WEST 10TH AVENU

EXECUTED at Vancouree Blanis numbery Aday of Laboury , 2003. My Cognics 2003 DOES 2005

Nikolay Mintchev Stoyan Stoynov NH 02/28/63

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

28 day of Ebbuary, 2003, before me, personally appeared Nikolay Mintchev Steyres, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

GERRIT J. TE HENNEPE NOTARY PUBLIC

203 - 4545 WEST 10TH AVENUE VANCOUVER, B.C._V6R 4N2

HICHMUNDS DOUS LOS

GLDINE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee:

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

TOC ON TOTAL BOY

PATENT

REEL: 032160 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 02/06/2014